
Paid Family Leave Liaisons 
 

Agency 
Code 

Agency Name Liaison Name Liaison Email 

2 MAYOR (OFFICE OF THE)  Catherine Barnes Benefits@cityhall.nyc.gov  

3 ELECTION (BOARD OF)  Steven Guglielmi sguglielmi@boe.nyc 

4 CAMPAIGN FINANCE BOARD   hr@nyccfb.info 

8 ACTUARY (OFFICE OF THE)   pfl@actuary.nyc.gov 

9 NYC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM Olga Cruz ocruz@nycers.org 

10 BOROUGH PRESIDENT-MANHATTAN KIMBERLY JAMES kjames@manhattanbp.nyc.gov 

  All Manhattan Community Boards KIMBERLY JAMES kjames@manhattanbp.nyc.gov 

11 BOROUGH PRESIDENT-BRONX Kely Espinal kespinal@bronxbp.nyc.gov 

  All Bronx Community Boards Kely Espinal kespinal@bronxbp.nyc.gov 

12 BOROUGH PRESIDENT-BROOKLYN MARIE ANN MEYR-CAROLAN mmeyr@brooklynbp.nyc.gov 

  All Brooklyn Community Boards MARIE ANN MEYR-CAROLAN mmeyr@brooklynbp.nyc.gov 

13 BOROUGH PRESIDENT-QUEENS Susanne Marchetti  SMARCHETTI@queensbp.org 

  All Queens Community Boards Susanne Marchetti  SMARCHETTI@queensbp.org 

14 BOROUGH PRESIDENT-STATEN ISLAND   pflprogram@statenislandusa.com  

  All Staten Island Community Boards   pflprogram@statenislandusa.com  

15 COMPTROLLER (OFFICE OF THE)    pfl-unionemployees@comptroller.nyc.gov  

17 NYC EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT Veronica Geager  vgeager@oem.nyc.gov 

21 NEW YORK CITY TAX COMMISSION Minerva Rodriguez mrodriguez@oata.nyc.gov 

25 LAW DEPARTMENT Yuhong Derkacz 
Tiffany Charles 
Yanitza Bellido 
 Kay Alleyne  

ycantare@law.nyc.gov;  
Tcharles@law.nyc.gov; ybellido@law.nyc.gov; 
kayalley@law.nyc.gov; 
employeebenefits@law.nyc.gov 

30 CITY PLANNING (DEPT OF)  Ginna Vargas-Otero GVargas@planning.nyc.gov 

32 INVESTIGATION (DEPT OF)   pflliaison@doi.nyc.gov 

41 TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM Aneilla Netram ,Michelle 
Dominguez 

ANetram@TRS.NYC.NY.US 
mdominguez@trs.nyc.ny.us  

54 CIVILIAN COMPLAINT REVIEW BOARD Wanda Didi wdidi@ccrb.nyc.gov 

56 POLICE DEPARTMENT   mdfmla@nypd.org 

57 FIRE DEPARTMENT   record.retrieval@fdny.nyc.gov 
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63 VETERANS' SERVICES (DEPT OF) Glenda Villareal                Saffie 
Touray                      Tasnia 
Ahmed                      

GVillareal@veterans.nyc.gov  
stouray@veterans.nyc.gov  
taahmed@veterans.nyc.gov 

67 ADMINISTRATION FOR CHILDREN'S 
SERVICES 

Sheree Reid  HR.PFL@acs.nyc.gov 
Sheree.Reid@acs.nyc.gov 

69 HUMAN RESOURCES ADMINISTRATION   leaveofabsence@dss.nyc.gov 

71 HOMELESS SERVICES (DEPT OF)   leaveofabsence@dss.nyc.gov 

72 CORRECTION (DEPT OF)    pfleavenyc072@doc.nyc.gov 

73 CORRECTION (BOARD OF)  Kate McMahon kmcmahon@boc.nyc.gov 

82 MAYORS OFFICE OF CONTRACT SVCS Maria Aponte-Lewis 
Kristine Gregorek 
Megan Cruz 
Ariella Waljer 

PFLeave@mocs.nyc.gov 
Maria.Aponte-Lewis@mocs.nyc.gov 
Kristine.Gregorek@mocs.nyc.gov 
Megan.Cruz@mocs.nyc.gov 
Ariella.Walker@mocs.nyc.gov 
 

101 PUBLIC ADVOCATE (OFFICE OF THE) Josenia Dominguez                
Tameerah Hodges 

jdominguez@advocate.nyc.gov   
ogvthodges@advocate.nyc.gov  

103 CITY CLERK (OFFICE OF THE)  Jose Gonzalez jgonzalez@cityclerk.nyc.gov 

125 DEPARTMENT FOR THE AGING Farina Shariff BenefitsLeave@aging.nyc.gov 

126 CULTURAL AFFAIRS (DEPT OF)  Cynthia Ingram cingram@culture.nyc.gov 

128 Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice  Jessica Rodriguez   MOCJHRSupport@mocj.nyc.gov  
132 INDEPENDENT BUDGET OFFICE Yolanda Rodriguez 

Indera Segobind 
ylrodriguez@ibo.nyc.gov 
insegobind@ibo.nyc.gov 

133 EQUAL EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 
COMMISSION 

Michael Pinckney paidfamilyleave@eepc.nyc.gov 

134 NYC CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION Joan Richards jrichards@nyccsc.nyc.gov 

136 LANDMARKS PRESERVATION COMMISSION Stephanie Yang  
Jorshea Tucker  

steyang@lpc.nyc.gov  
jotucker@lpc.nyc.gov 

156 TAXI & LIMOUSINE COMMISSION Carmen Rojas rojasc@tlc.nyc.gov 
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214 LABOR RELATIONS (OFFICE OF) Neli Yuinche nquinche@olr.nyc.gov 

226 CITY COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS Taiwo Onabanjo taonabanjo@cchr.nyc.gov 

256 NEW YORK CITY POLICE PENSION FUND Michael Ragone                 Alana 
Bassit                          Stacy Miller                      
Clarissa Chervoni 

MRagone@nycppf.org  
ABassit@nycppf.org  
SMiller@nycppf.org 
CChervoni@nycppf.org  

257 NYC FIRE PENSION FUND Aurora Perez 
Jolyn Lombardo 

aurora.gabrielperez@nycfirepension.org 
jolyn.lombardo@nycfirepension.org 
 

261 YOUTH & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
(DEPT OF) 

Lisa Thornton lthornto@dycd.nyc.gov 
Ydesai@dycd.nyc.gov  

312 CONFLICTS OF INTEREST BOARD Tasnia Karim karim@coib.nyc.gov  

313 COLLECTIVE BARGAINING (OFFICE OF) Melissa Trasky mtrasky@ocb.nyc.gov 

740 EDUCATION (DEPT OF)   paidfamilyleavedoe@schools.nyc.gov 

781 PROBATION (DEPT OF)  Ronique Moore          Jermaine 
Cameron 

romoore@probation.nyc.gov                            
jcameron@probation.nyc.gov 

801 SMALL BUSINESS SERVICES (DEPT OF) Yasmin Charlton  
Nancy Diaz 

hrhelp2@sbs.nyc.gov 

806 HOUSING PRESERVATION & 
DEVELOPMENT 

Evelyn Taveras taverase@hpd.nyc.gov 

810 BUILDINGS (DEPT OF)  Phylicia Sebro-Smith       
Zakiya Lee                       
Shanette Bourne 

Psebro@buildings.nyc.gov        
zlee@buildings.nyc.gov  
SBourne@buildings.nyc.gov  

mailto:nquinche@olr.nyc.gov
mailto:taonabanjo@cchr.nyc.gov
mailto:abassit@nycppf.org
mailto:abassit@nycppf.org
mailto:abassit@nycppf.org
mailto:abassit@nycppf.org
mailto:aurora.gabrielperez@nycfirepension.org
mailto:aurora.gabrielperez@nycfirepension.org
mailto:lthornto@dycd.nyc.gov
mailto:lthornto@dycd.nyc.gov
mailto:karim@coib.nyc.gov
mailto:mtrasky@ocb.nyc.gov
mailto:paidfamilyleavedoe@schools.nyc.gov
mailto:avereen@probation.nyc.gov
mailto:avereen@probation.nyc.gov
mailto:hrhelp2@sbs.nyc.gov
mailto:taverase@hpd.nyc.gov
mailto:zlee@buildings.nyc.gov
mailto:zlee@buildings.nyc.gov
mailto:zlee@buildings.nyc.gov


Paid Family Leave Liaisons 
 

816 HEALTH/MENTAL HYGIENE (DEPT OF)    pfl@health.nyc.gov 

820 ADMINISTRATIVE TRIALS AND HEARINGS 
(OFFICE OF) 

  oathpayroll@oath.nyc.gov 

826 ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION (DEPT OF)  Tarlisha Coleman employeebenefits@dep.nyc.gov 

827 SANITATION (DEPT OF)    hltinquiry@dsny.nyc.gov 

831 BUSINESS INTEGRITY COMMISSION   hresources@bic.nyc.gov 

836 FINANCE (DEPT OF)  Serena Muir  
Aida Granizo 
Dionne Howell  

dofpaidfamilyleave@finance.nyc.gov 
muirs@finance.nyc.gov  
granizoa@finance.nyc.gov  
howelldionne@finance.nyc.gov  

841 TRANSPORTATION (DEPT OF) Desiree Odom, Karen Pointer, 
Anecia Foreman, Judy Li 

paidfamilyleave@dot.nyc.gov 

846 PARKS & RECREATION (DEPT OF)  Tarice Harris, Kristal Franco,  tarice.harris@parks.nyc.gov. 
Kristal.Franco@parks.nyc.gov 

850 DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION (DEPT OF)  Ines Wynne                     
Keshawna Mcdonald     
Octavia McCormick Sharf 

SpecialLeaves@ddc.nyc.gov  
PENAHERR@ddc.nyc.gov  
mccormioc@ddc.nyc.gov 
McdonalKe@ddc.nyc.gov    

858 TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION (OFFICE OF) General email  
Candis Cumberbatch 
Michelle Logan 
Alla Perkis 

pfl@oti.nyc.gov  
ccumberbatch@oti.nyc.gov 
miclogan@oti.nyc.gov 
aperkis@oti.nyc.gov 

860 RECORDS & INFO SERVICE (DEPT OF)   pfl@records.nyc.gov 

866 CONSUMER AND WORKER PROTECTION 
(DEPT OF)  

  timekeeping@dca.nyc.gov 

868 CITYWIDE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
(DEPT OF)  

  hrleaves@dcas.nyc.gov 

901 DISTRICT ATTORNEY - MANHATTAN Wendy Campos                     
Jorge Sanchez                      
Omar Chavez 

hrbenefits@dany.nyc.gov 
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902 DISTRICT ATTORNEY - BRONX COUNTY Marlene Alba                    
Tamara Martinez 

HREmploymentServies@bronxda.nyc.govc 

903 DISTRICT ATTORNEY - KINGS COUNTY Jacqueline Bartley bartleyj@brooklynda.org 

904 DISTRICT ATTORNEY - QUEENS COUNTY Myrna Mateo mimateo@queensda.org 

905 DISTRICT ATTORNEY - RICHMOND COUNTY Monique Jones monique.jones@rcda.nyc.gov 

906 DISTRICT ATTORNEY - SPECIAL NARCOTICS Lisa Thomas lthomas@snp.nyc.gov 

941 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR NEW YORK 
COUNTY 

Varaporn Fang pfang@nycounrtypa.nyc.gov 

942 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR BRONX COUNTY Frances Santana FSantana@bronxpa.nyc.gov 

943 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR KINGS COUNTY Simone Bennett sbennett@kingspa.nyc.gov  

944 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR QUEENS COUNTY   mail@queenscountypa.com  

945 PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR RICHMOND 
COUNTY 

Carol Guinta cguinta@richmondpa.nyc.gov 

019 / 
185 

OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND 
BUDGET/MWFA  

  ombpfl@omb.nyc.gov 

127 / 
131 

FISA / OPA Kristel Simmonds-Cobb HRFISA@fisa-opa.nyc.gov. 
HROPA@fisa-opa.nyc.gov.   

  New York City Housing Authority Seymour Palmer hr.pfl@nycha.nyc.gov 
 

  Office of Chief Medical Examiner   Verifications@ocme.nyc.gov  
Citytime@ocme.nyc.gov  
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